The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, November 24, 2014.

RESOL	.UTION	NO.	151 -	14

Offered	Ву	Councilperson	MORROW
Seconded	Ву	Councilperson	

WHEREAS, The Borough Of Glen Ridge and The Township Of Bloomfield desire to enter into an Inter-Local Service Agreement wherein The Township of Bloomfield Ridge will provide Local Public Health Services to the Borough of Glen Ridge, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 26:3A2-1 et seq. and N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1 et seq.; and,

WHEREAS, The Glen Ridge Board of Health determined it is in the best interest of The Borough Of Glen Ridge to obtain the services of the Bloomfield Health Department for the provision of Local Public Health Services and Human Services; **and**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex, State Of New Jersey, that The Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with The Township Of Bloomfield for provision of Local Public Health Services and Human Services, in substantially the same form as the agreement attached hereto.

I certify that the foregoing resolution is authentic and has been properly adopted on

Michael J. Rohal, P.E., P.P.
Borough Administrator/Municipal Clerk